NEWS RELEASE



HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

HDFC Bank launches 24 Gold Loan desks in Uttarakhand

- Desks launched digitally by Chief Minister Dhami
- Bank to offer best Gold Loan solution with minimal paperwork and nominal charges

Dehradun (Uttarakhand), September 27, 2021: Uttarakhand Chief Minister Hon'ble **Shri Pushkar Singh Dhami** today digitally launched HDFC Bank's Gold Loan desks in 24 branches across the state. This facility will allow people to make the most of their idle Gold with minimal documentation

and transparent charges. Gold Loans will be available for tenures starting from 3 months up to 24 months.

"Banking facilities are key to empower people financially," said Shri Pushkar Singh Dhami, Chief Minister, Uttarakhand while launching the Gold Loan desks virtually. "People of Uttarakhand are ambitious and enterprising. Government and banking institutions should work together to support people in their endeavours."

"HDFC Bank is committed towards partnering the UK Govt. in its development agenda & increasing reach of banking to every part of state through its branch network & financial inclusion outreach," said Mr Akhilesh Kumar Roy, Branch Banking Head, HDFC Bank.

HDFC Bank offers flexible tenure and repayment options to ensure that customers' monthly outgoings are within their budget.

At the event, the Chief Minister also launched the Green Card for Char Dham Yatra. The card will be issued to facilitate easy movement for pilgrims.

D 1 31 0 1 1 1 1
Branches with Gold Loan desk
Kashipur - Ramnagar Road
Rudrapur - Nainital Raod
Khatima
Sitarganj - Khatima Road
Gadarpur
Haridwar
Roorkee - Haridwar
Haldwani
Vikas Nagar
Prem Nagar- Dehradun
Rishikesh - Railway Road
Dehradun - Rajpur Road
Patel Nagar Dehradun
Jaspur
Bazpur
Kichha
Roorkee - Civil lines
Kotdwar - Uttarakhand
Laksar
Dehradun - Arhat Bazar
Shastradhara
Clement Town
Uttarkashi
Nehru colony

Classification - Internal HDFC BANK We understand your world

NEWS RELEASE

HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013. CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

About HDFC BANK

For information please log on to: www.hdfcbank.com

For media queries please contact:

Sanjay Ojha

Deputy Vice President - Corporate Communications

HDFC Bank Ltd., Mumbai.

Mobile: 9835314249

Sanjay.Ojha3@hdfcbank.com